
COLLEGE

All Applicants 582 (28%) 133 (6%) 107 (5%) 3 (0%) 370 (18%) 918 (43%) 2113 (100%)

AZPOD 289 (33%) 53 (6%) 67 (8%) 0 (0%) 175 (20%) 303 (34%) 887 (100%)

BUSPM 323 (28%) 104 (9%) 101 (9%) 1 (0%) 225 (20%) 386 (34%) 1140 (100%)

CSPM 213 (25%) 57 (7%) 61 (7%) 0 (0%) 202 (23%) 333 (38%) 866 (100%)

DMU-CPMS 339 (36%) 64 (7%) 65 (7%) 1 (0%) 204 (21%) 281 (29%) 954 (100%)

KSUCPM 411 (34%) 95 (8%) 84 (7%) 1 (0%) 248 (21%) 361 (30%) 1200 (100%)

NYCPM 311 (25%) 110 (9%) 87 (7%) 1 (0%) 292 (23%) 457 (36%) 1258 (100%)

SCPM 372 (33%) 85 (7%) 81 (7%) 1 (0%) 266 (23%) 339 (30%) 1144 (100%)

TUSPM 368 (31%) 99 (8%) 72 (6%) 0 (0%) 267 (22%) 397 (33%) 1203 (100%)

WUCPM 253 (27%) 70 (7%) 76 (8%) 0 (0%) 228 (24%) 327 (34%) 954 (100%)

Note: Columns are NOT to be totaled because an applicant may apply to more than one college.

          Rows are NOT to be totaled because an applicant identify with more than one ethnic group.

Copyright AACPM, All Rights Reserved

453

393

514

625

571

553

605

Application 

TOTAL

934

446

552

15850 Crabbs Branch Way Suite 320 Rockville, MD 20855-2622 Tel: 301-948-9760 www.aacpm.org

APPLICANTS by COLLEGE and ETHNIC ID 

2018 - 2019

NATIVE

ASIAN/

PACIFIC

ISLANDERCAUCASIAN

Verified

Office of Career Promotion 05-2020

Ethnicity

Total

HISPANIC/

LATINO

AFRICAN

AMERICAN

AMERICAN

Do Not 

Report

INDIAN/

ALASKAN


