15850 Crabbs Branch Way Suite 320 Rockville, MD 20855-2622 Tel: 301-948-9760 www.aacpm.org

APPLICANTS by COLLEGE and ETHNIC ID 2018 - 2019

COLLEGE	Verified Application TOTAL	CAUCASIAN	AFRICAN AMERICAN	HISPANIC/ LATINO	AMERICAN INDIAN/ ALASKAN NATIVE	ASIAN/ PACIFIC ISLANDER	Do Not Report	Ethnicity Total
All Applicants	934	582 (28%)	133 (6%)	107 (5%)	3 (0%)	370 (18%)	918 (43%)	2113 (100%)
AZPOD	446	289 (33%)	53 (6%)	67 (8%)	0 (0%)	175 (20%)	303 (34%)	887 (100%)
BUSPM	552	323 (28%)	104 (9%)	101 (9%)	1 (0%)	225 (20%)	386 (34%)	1140 (100%)
СЅРМ	393	213 (25%)	57 (7%)	61 (7%)	0 (0%)	202 (23%)	333 (38%)	866 (100%)
DMU-CPMS	514	339 (36%)	64 (7%)	65 (7%)	1 (0%)	204 (21%)	281 (29%)	954 (100%)
KSUCPM	625	411 (34%)	95 (8%)	84 (7%)	1 (0%)	248 (21%)	361 (30%)	1200 (100%)
NYCPM	571	311 (25%)	110 (9%)	87 (7%)	1 (0%)	292 (23%)	457 (36%)	1258 (100%)
SCPM	553	372 (33%)	85 (7%)	81 (7%)	1 (0%)	266 (23%)	339 (30%)	1144 (100%)
TUSPM	605	368 (31%)	99 (8%)	72 (6%)	0 (0%)	267 (22%)	397 (33%)	1203 (100%)
WUCPM	453	253 (27%)	70 (7%)	76 (8%)	0 (0%)	228 (24%)	327 (34%)	954 (100%)

Note: Columns are <u>NOT</u> to be totaled because an applicant may apply to more than one college. Rows are <u>NOT</u> to be totaled because an applicant identify with more than one ethnic group.